GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1997

TT	•
Π	$oldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1004 Committee Substitute Favorable 7/10/97

Sponsors:	-			
Referred to:	-			
	-			
	April 17,	1997		
APPOINTMENTS C M. ROBINSON TO	ΓΙΟΝ PROVIDING OF EVELYN B. MON MEMBERSHIP ON T er the provisions of the	ROE, JOHN R. L THE STATE BOA	LAURITZEN, ARD OF EDU	CATION.

3 4 5 115C-10, appointments by the Governor to membership on the State Board of

Education are subject to confirmation by the General Assembly in joint session; and 6 Whereas, vacancies have occurred on the State Board of Education; and 7

1 2

8 9

10

13

14

15

Whereas, the Governor has transmitted to the presiding officers of the House of Representatives and the Senate, the names of his appointees to fill the terms of membership on the State Board of Education which expire March 31, 2005.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring: 11 12

Section 1. The appointments of Evelyn B. Monroe, John R. Lauritzen, and Jay M. Robinson to membership on the State Board of Education for terms to expire March 31, 2005, are confirmed.

Section 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.